Form Uncertificated Securities

Governing Law /

Jurisdiction

Sw iss Law  / Zurich 1, Sw itzerland

Key  Information – Valor 37684449 – 11 October 2017

 BANK JULIUS BAER & CO. LTD   Sw itzerland – 5/9

II. Profit and Loss Prospects

The Products allow  the Holder thereof to benefit from an unlimited

participation in a percentage of any  positiv e performance of the

Worst-Performing Underly ing. Therefore, the potential return on an

inv estment in such Products is not capped. Holders of such

Products may  participate abov e or below  av erage in any  increase

in the v alue of the Worst-Performing Underly ing due to the

Participation.

The potential loss associated w ith an inv estment in such Products

corresponds to the difference betw een the inv ested amount and

the Final Redemption Amount (i.e. the Protected Redemption

Amount). Inv estors in any  such Product should be aw are that the

Protected Redemption Amount may  be less than the Issue Price

(or, if different, the price the relev ant inv estor paid for such

Product).

Redemption Scenarios

Investment Amount EUR 1,000.00

Worst-Performing Underlying Sw iss Market Index  (SMI®)

Initial Level CHF 9200.08

Strike CHF 8648.0752 (95.00%)

Final

Level

Performance as per

Final Fixing Date

(in % of the Initial Level)

 Final Redemption Amount (including Payout)  Profit/Loss in % of

the Investment Amount

CHF 6440.05 -30%

EUR 950.00 -5.00%

CHF 7360.06 -20%

EUR 950.00 -5.00%

CHF 8280.07 -10%

EUR 950.00 -5.00%

CHF 9200.08

EUR 1,000.00 +0.00%

CHF 10120.09 +10%

EUR 1,100.00 +10.00%

CHF 11040.10 +20%

EUR 1,200.00 +20.00%

CHF 11960.10 +30%

EUR 1,300.00 +30.00%

The abov e described redemption scenarios serv e ex clusively to illustrate the profit and loss prospects (net of fees) and are based on

hy pothetical price/lev el dev elopments and on the assumption that Sw iss Market Index  (SMI®) are the Worst-Performing Underly ing. These

figures are neither an indicator nor a w arranty  of future price/lev el dev elopments of the Underly ings and the market v alue of the Product.

Key  Information – Valor 37684449 – 11 October 2017

 BANK JULIUS BAER & CO. LTD   Sw itzerland – 6/9

III. Significant Risks for Investors

The follow ing risk disclosure cannot disclose all the risks